No shares shall be issued or allotted by the Transferee Company in respect of the shares held (including 
beneficial rights held in shares) by the Transferee Company in the Transferor Company and all such shares shall 
stand cancelled and extinguished without any further application or deed.

6.	 Payment of cash consideration of `426/- (Rupees Four hundred and Twenty-Six) to all the shareholders of the 
Transferor Company (except the Transferee Company) for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of nominal 
value of ̀ 10/- (Rupees ten) each held by the shareholders (except the Transferee Company) as per the approved

[...]

For the shareholders of the Transferor Company (except the Transferee Company), the Scheme provides an 
opportunity to unlock the economic value by providing them with an exit opportunity. 

Further, upon the Scheme becoming effective, the Transferee Company shall without any further application, 
act, instrument, or deed, pay `426/- (Rupees four hundred and twenty-six) to the shareholders of the Transferor 
Company (except the Transferee Company) for every 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of nominal value of  
`10/- (Rupees ten) each held by the shareholders (except the Transferee Company) in the Transferor Company,